



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

[3529]

TUESDAY, THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX
PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE T.C.D.SEKHAR

WRIT PETITION NO: 3712/2026

Between:

Kuldeep Sharma

...PETITIONER

AND

Union Of India and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.M V J K KUMAR

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.Y N VIVEKANANDA

The Court made the following Order:

Notice before admission.

Sri Y.N. Vivekananda, learned Standing Counsel takes notice for the respondents and seeks time to file counter affidavit.

Post along with W.P.No.32860 of 2025.

In the meanwhile, the respondents are directed not to take any coercive steps against the petitioner.

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

T.C.D.SEKHAR, J